DENTON ISD – Board of Trustees

Resolution in Honor of Jostens Tuesday, April 28, 2009

WHEREAS, Jostens has been a business leader in the Denton Independent School District community since the plant opened in 1968 and has been an exemplary role model for getting corporations involved in the educational process;

WHEREAS, Jostens has been a Top Adopter in the Denton ISD "Adopt-A-School: Partners in Education" program for more than 10 years;

WHEREAS, Jostens generously initiated the Jostens Teachers of the Year Award in 2004 by designing and donating gold rings to every DISD campus Teacher of the Year - so outstanding educators could be recognized;

WHEREAS, Jostens Teacher of the Year award is one of the highest tributes bestowed on educators – because they are nominated and selected by their peers and celebrated within the business community;

WHEREAS, Jostens' charitable donation enhances a positive and compassionate school climate among all 3,000-plus DISD employees because it is a distinguished honor that "keeps on giving;"

WHEREAS, Jostens also helps boost the morale of the 22,223 students in the district by helping every graduating senior have a positive experience throughout their public school education and especially on graduation night;

NOW BE IT RESOLVED that Jostens continuously inspires educators to motivate students to excel in and out of the classroom through its many generous contributions.

THEREFORE, the Board of Trustees of Denton ISD expresses its appreciation for Jostens' efforts and leadership in the "Adopt-A-School: Partners in Education Program."

Approved on the 28th day of April, 2009

Board of Trustees, President	Board of Trustees, Vice President	Board of Trustees, Secretary
Board of Trustees, Member	Board of Trustees, Member	Board of Trustees, Member
Board of Trustees, Member		